

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 11599

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2012 in CRLA No.291/1992, of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARASURAM VERMA

Respondent(s)

WITH CRLMP.NO(s). 11599/2013
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra,ASG
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Ms. Charul Sarin,Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kothari,Adv.
Mr. Arjun Diwan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the
petitioner may carry out the corrections in the petition.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master