

"

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5505/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2012 in CRLA No.291/1992, of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARASURAM VERMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 27/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, ASG  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Charul Sarin, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Dewan, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kothari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

The matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master