

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1861/2013

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PARASURAM VERMA

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG (N.P.)
Mr. V.D. Makharja, Adv.
Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Manish V., Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made by learned counsel appearing for the appellant - Union of India seeking one week's adjournment on the ground that Learned Additional Solicitor General who has to argue the matter is not well today, list the Criminal Appeal after one week.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER